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Structure of the Program of Study
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(E-Learning)




BA in Accounting and Finance (E-Learning)

COMPLETE LIST OF COMPULSORY COURSES AND ELECTIVE COURSES

Semester 1

ACF-110
BSM-110

BSM-112
CST-115

BSM-111
CST-110
PRL-130

Semester 2

ACF-120
ACF-121
BSM-120
BSM-122
CST-125

BSM-121
CST-331

Semester 3

ACF-211
ACF-314

ACF-215
ACF-315

BSM-210
BSM-230
CST-214

FIRST YEAR
Core

Accounting and Finance |

Economics |

Business Law |

Mathematics and Statistics |

Electives:

Two from:

Theory and Practice of Management |
Computers and applications

Communication and Language Development |

Core

Accounting and Finance Il
Introduction to Finance
Economics |l

Business Law I
Mathematics and Statistics |l
Electives:

One from:

Theory and Practice of Management Il
Computerised Accounting

SECOND YEAR

Core

Financial Accounting |
Management Accounting |
Company Law |
Foundations of Finance |
Electives:

Two from:

Managerial Economics |
Organisational Behaviour
Information Systems

ECTS
(20)

o1 o1 01 O1

(10)

ECTS
(25)

U1 o1 01 01 01

(5)

ECTS
(20)

o1 o1 o1 o1

(10)




Semester 4

ACF-221
ACF-324
ACF-225
ACF-325

BSM-220
BSM-331
CST-232

Semester 5

ACF-313
ACF-319
ACF-330

ACF-336
ACF-337
BSM-341
CST-333

Semester 6

ACF-323

ACF-329
BSM-322

ACF-346

ACF-347
ACF-432

BSM-311

Core

Financial Accounting I
Management Accounting
Company Law I
Foundations of Finance I
Electives:

Two from*:

Managerial Economics I

Marketing Management |

Operations Research
THIRD YEAR

Core

Advanced Financial Accounting |
Ethics in Accounting and Finance
Financial Institutions and Instruments
Electives:

Three from:

Auditing |

Taxation |

Marketing Management I
Management Science

Core

Advanced Financial Accounting I
Corporate Governance

Business Policy & Strategic Management
Electives:

Three from:

Auditing Il

Taxation Il

Data Analytics

International Management |

ECTS
(20)

o1 o1 o1 01

(10)

ECTS
(15)

(15)

o1 o1 o1 O

ECTS
(15)

(15)

o1 o1 o1 O




Semester 7

ACF-415
ACF-434
ACF-439

BSM-438

ACF-450

ACF-433

BSM-410
BSM-419

Semester 8

ACF-435
F-437

ACF-448
CST-422

ACF-451

ACF-425
BIS-422

BSM-420
BSM-431

FOURTH YEAR

Core

International Finance

Advanced Management Accounting |
Company Financial Reporting
Strategic Planning and Marketing
Electives:

Either
Project |

and one from the following
OR two from:

Sustainability in Accounting and Finance

Dynamics of Cyprus Economy |
Entrepreneurship and Innovation

Core

Investment Analysis

Advanced Corporate Finance
International Accounting
Advanced Information Systems
Electives:

Either

Project Il

and one from the following

OR two from:

Financial Derivatives
Management Investigation Report
Dynamics of Cyprus Economy Il
Business Games and Strategies

ECTS (20)

o1 Ol

ECTS (20)

o1 o1 01 O




