

Structure of the Program of Study BA in Accounting and Finance (E-Learning)

BA in Accounting and Finance (E-Learning)

ACF-110 Accounting and Finance I BSM-110 Economics I BSM-112 Business Law I CST- 115 Mathematics and Statistics I Electives: Two from: Theory and Practice of Management I CST-110 Computers and applications	CTS 20) 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			
Core Core	20) 5 5 5 5 10) 5			
BSM-110 Economics I BSM-112 Business Law I CST- 115 Mathematics and Statistics I Electives: Two from: BSM-111 Theory and Practice of Management I CST-110 Computers and applications	5 5 5 10) 5 5			
Two from: BSM-111 Theory and Practice of Management I CST-110 Computers and applications	5 5			
BSM-111 Theory and Practice of Management I CST-110 Computers and applications	5 5			
PRL-130 Communication and Language Development I				
Semester 2				
	CTS 25)			
ACF-121 Introduction to Finance BSM-120 Economics II BSM-122 Business Law II	5 5 5 5 5			
Electives: One from:	(5)			
,	5 5			
SECOND YEAR				
Semester 3				
	CTS 20)			
ACF-314 Management Accounting I ACF-215 Company Law I	5 5 5 5			
Electives: Two from: (1	10)			
BSM-210 Managerial Economics I BSM-230 Organisational Behaviour	5 5 5			

Semester 4		
	Core	ECTS (20)
ACF-221 ACF-324 ACF-225 ACF-325	Financial Accounting II Management Accounting II Company Law II Foundations of Finance II	5 5 5 5
	Electives: Two from*:	(10)
BSM-220 BSM-331 CST-232	Managerial Economics II Marketing Management I Operations Research	5 5 5
	THIRD YEAR	
Semester 5	Core	ECTS (15)
ACF-313 ACF-319 ACF-330	Advanced Financial Accounting I Ethics in Accounting and Finance Financial Institutions and Instruments	5 5 5
	Electives: Three from:	(15)
ACF-336 ACF-337 BSM-341 CST-333	Auditing I Taxation I Marketing Management II Management Science	5 5 5 5
Semester 6		
	Core	ECTS (15)
ACF-323 ACF-329 BSM-322	Advanced Financial Accounting II Corporate Governance Business Policy & Strategic Management	5 5 5
	Electives: Three from:	(15)
ACF-346 ACF-347 ACF-432 BSM-311	Auditing II Taxation II Data Analytics International Management I	5 5 5 5

FOURTH YEAR Semester 7			
<u>oemester r</u>	Core	ECTS (20)	
ACF-415	International Finance	5	
ACF-434	Advanced Management Accounting I	5	
ACF-439	Company Financial Reporting	5	
BSM-438	Strategic Planning and Marketing	5	
	Electives: Either	(10)	
ACF-450	Project I	5	
	and one from the following OR two from:		
ACF-433	Sustainability in Accounting and Finance	5	
BSM-410	Dynamics of Cyprus Economy I	5	
BSM-419	Entrepreneurship and Innovation	5	
Semester 8			
	Core	ECTS (20)	
ACF-435	Investment Analysis	5	
F-437	Advanced Corporate Finance	5	
ACF-448	International Accounting	5	
CST-422	Advanced Information Systems	5	
	Electives: Either	(10)	
ACF-451	Project II	5	
	and one from the following OR two from:		
ACF-425	Financial Derivatives	5	
BIS-422	Management Investigation Report	5	
DCM 400	Dynamics of Cynrys Foenemy II	5	
BSM-420 BSM-431	Dynamics of Cyprus Economy II Business Games and Strategies	5	